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The list below indicates the Participants on RT2-2021 which is a transversal contract for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and 

Maintenance of Medical Equipment to the State for the period 01 December 2021 to 30 November 2024 

All additional Participants will be updated on the list below reflecting their effective date of participation. 

# Organ of State Contact Person/People Contact Numbers Email Address Effective 
Participation 

Date 

1 National Department of Health Sam Bakhane 012 395 9509 
082 223 0657 

sethlare.bakhane@health.gov.za    1 Dec 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 Feb 2022 
 
30 Aug 2022 
 

Moeti Morabe 012 395 9184 
076 573 2450 

Moeti.Morabe@health.gov.za 

2 Coega Development Corporation Nomvula Makeleni 031 584 1780 Nomvula.Makeleni@coega.co.za 
3 Department of Defence LT. Col D.J Engela 083 395 0763 David.Engela@dod.mil.za 
4 Eastern Cape Department of Health Nomfusi Magugu 083 378 1344 Nomfusi.magugu@echealth.gov.za 

nomfusi.magugu14@gmail.com  

Bonga Mabentsela 063 407 3478 Bonga.mabentsela@echealth.gov.za 
5 Free State Department of Health Rebuseditswe Kgomotso 

Lesige 
051 408 1891 LesikeRK@fshealth.gov.za 

6 Gauteng Department of Education Brennand Smith 083 870 9449 Brennand.Smith@gauteng.gov.za 
7 KwaZulu Natal Department of Health Nishan Singh 033 940 2546 

066 472 9977 
Nishan.Singh@kznhealth.gov.za 

Sthembiso Sibeko 033 940 2549 
071 605 8224 

Sthembiso.Sibeko@kznhealth.gov.za 

8 Mpumalanga Department of Health Ncumisa Ndlovu 013 766 3262 
082 494 6365 

ncumisan@mpuhealth.gov.za 
 

Sebenzile Mokoena 013 766 3214 
071 891 9295 

SebenzileM@mpuhealth.gov.za 

9 Limpopo Department of Health Mathoto Mongwai 015 293 6356 
060 642 8214 

Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za 

10 Northwest Department of Health Kagisho Tshetlho 078 726 6952 ktshetlho@nwpg.gov.za 
Shadrack Mosala 083 764 5108 tmosala@nwpg.gov.za 

11 Northern Cape Department of Health Trevor Mazibuko 053 830 0586 
072 060 5573 

TMazibuko@ncpg.gov.za 24 Oct 2022 
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